
 

P a g e  1 | 1 
 

 
 
 
 

 
SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES 

For SIDEWALK & STREETSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS 
PROPOSAL #20000575 

Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed 
Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/20 – 6/30/21 

 
Bidder #1 – J. Ranck Electric, Inc., Flint, MI 

Proposal Description Per Square Foot 

Proposal A Remove and Replace 4” Sidewalk $60.00 
Proposal A Remove and Replace 4” Sidewalk with ADA $75.00 
Proposal B Remove and Replace 6” Sidewalk $60.00 
Proposal B Remove and Replace 6” Sidewalk with ADA $75.00 
Proposal C Remove and Replace 4-6” Sidewalk Around Tree Area $65.00 

 

Total Project Cost 

$123,075.00 
 
Bidder #2 – Play Environments Design, Holland, MI – Partial Bid 

Model 
Number 

Description Unit 
Price 

EXT. 
Price 

20 PCL-36RB 36 Gallon Classic Receptacle w/Door, Rain Bonnet Lid & 
Plastic Liner 

1,630.00 32,600.00 

20 CABLE Cable Attachment for Trash Receptacle Lids 31.00 620.00 
11 P91-S6 6’ Hamilton Bench w/Back, Slat – PC Frame 1,469.00 16,159.00 
  9 P5803SM Surface Mount Contemporary Double Sided 3’-3” Long, 2-

3/8” 
509.00 4,581.00 

  9 P5050SM 1.9” OD U Rack Bike Rack Surface Mount Powd 94.00 846.00 

  1 Freight Freight for all items 2,670.00 2,670.00 
Sub-Total $57,476.00 
Discount 3,476.00 

TOTAL: $54,000.00 
 


